Schubert & Salzer Inc., 4601 Corporate Drive N.W., Suite 100 Concord, NC 28027, Ph.: (704) 789 0169, Fax: (704) 792 9783
info@schubertsalzerinc.com, www.schubertsalzerinc.com
High Pressure
Sliding Gate Valve 8021
GS4 series - 1“ up to 10“
Technical Information
Materials
Kvs- and Cv-values see data sheet 8001.

High Pressure
Sliding Gate Valve 8021-GS4
Ordering Number System
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 2 1 / V G M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 12: Quote only if required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Type Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Function 2.  Body design 3.  Body material 4.  Safety function 5.  Actuator
G sliding gate valve
with pneumatic actu-
ator (type 8021)
P
Q
Z
GS4-flangeless
design acc. DIN
GS4-Flangeless
design acc. ASME
GS4-version
0
1
5
carbon steel 1.0619
stainless steel
1.4408
Alloy C-276; 2.4819
0
1
spring closes
spring opens
9
E
F
diaphragm actuator
750 cm²
diaphragm actuator
1000 cm²
diaphragm actuator
1500 cm²
6. Special version 7.  Springs 8.  Stem sealing 9.  Moved disc 10. Fixed disc
M
A
C
E
H
To state, if further
sections are quoted
groove and groove
acc. DIN EN1092-1
groove and tongue
acc. DIN EN1092-1
2x lowered face acc.
DIN EN1092-1
lowered and raised
faceacc. DIN
EN1092-1
-
4
8
Standard
8 springs
16 springs
-
0

versions have to be
quoted in letters!
Ordering example:	 8021/050VGP109M--91--ZC
	 sliding gate valve type 8021 with pneumatic actuator, DN 50, PN160, body material stain-
less steel, spring closes, actuator 750 cm², PTFE-chevron rings, Disc pair: Moving disc
STN2/STN3 and fixed disc STN2, characteristics linear, digital positioner type 8049, 4-wire
with integrated digital positioner, Type 8049
High Pressure
Sliding Gate Valve 8021-GS4
Dimensions and Weights
digital positioner type 8049
size ØA B
C
pressure
rating ØP
num-
ber of
screws
M D E L stroke
weight
for actuators for actuators [lbs]
115 in² 155 in² 230 in² 115 in² 155 in² 230 in²
1‘‘
5.31 6.4 26.3 28.15 - PN160 3.94 4 M16 2.76 0.43 3.27
0.24
62 73 -
5.91 6.4 26.3 28.15 - ANSI900 4 4 7/8“-9 UNC 2.76 0.98 4.02 66 77 -
2‘‘
7.32 6.54 26.5 28.35 - PN160 5.71 4 M24 2.68 0.87 3.62
0.31
77 88 -
8.46 6.54 28.07 29.92 - ANSI900 6.5 8 7/8“-9 UNC 3.07 1.54 4.88 84 117 -
3‘‘
9.06 8.01 27.87 29.72 - PN160 7.09 8 M24 1.97 0.91 5.16
0.31
122 132 -
9.45 8.01 27.87 29.72 - ANSI900 7.5 8 7/8“-9 UNC 1.9 1.3 6.5 143 154 -
4‘‘
10.24 8.6 28.46 30.31 34.06 PN100 8.27 8 M27 2.17 0.94 5.98
0.33
154 165 181
10.83 8.6 28.46 30.31 34.06 ANSI600 8.5 8 7/8“-9 UNC 2.17 1.22 7.64 198 209 225
6‘‘
14.76 12.72 32.6 34.45 38.19 PN100 11.42 12 M30 2.6 0.94 7.64
0.33
331 342 357
14.76 12.72 32.6 34.45 38.19 ANSI600 11.5 12 1“-8 UNC 2.76 1.46 9.02 381 459 474
8‘‘
16.54 13.54 33.39 35.24 38.98 PN40 12.6 12 M27 2.17 0.94 5.75
0.33
309 320 335
16.54 13.54 33.39 35.24 38.98 ANSI300 13 12 7/8“-9 UNC 2.17 0.94 5.69 320 331 346
10‘‘
17.72 14.21 34.17 36.02 39.76 PN40 15.16 12 M30 2.36 0.94 6.14
0.35
342 353 368
17.72 14.21 34.17 36.02 39.76 ANSI300 15.25 12 1“-8 UNC 2.36 0.94 6.16 348 359 375
* face to face dimension acc. ANSI ISA 75.08.09-2015
Dimensions in inch
High Pressure
Sliding Gate Valve 8021-GS4
8021-GS4 - data sheet - US / Version: 05/06/2024
Text and pictures are not binding. We reserve the right, to alter the equipment.
Flow Coefficients - Cv-values